As a result of this assessment, as at 31 December 2016, the Group did not recognise trade receivables

resulting from the tax adjustment at PLN 3.5 million. That amount was reduced to PLN 1,759 thousand as at

30 September 2017. The amount represents the best estimate of the Management Board as at the reporting

date, based in particular on POLPX’s assumed ability to receive the payments from its counterparties.

27

Skonsolidowane sprawozdanie finansowe Grupy Kapitałowej

Giełdy Papierów Wartościowych w Warszawie S.A.

za rok zakończony 31 grudnia 2015 r.

(wszystkie kwoty wyrażone są w tys. zł, o ile nie podano inaczej)

Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements of

the Giełda Papierów Wartościowych w Warszawie S.A. Group

for the nine-month period ended 30 September 2017

(all amounts in PLN’000 unless indicated otherwise)

Table 20: Impact of corrections on selected items of the statement of comprehensive income

2016

(previously

reported,

unaudited)

impact of

changes

2016

(restated,

unaudited)

Revenue   229,150   229,150

Operating expenses   (112,419)   (112,419)

Other income   445   312   757

Other expenses   (970)   (970)

Operating profit   116,206   312   116,518

Financial income   10,639   10,639

Financial expenses   (6,162)   (2,717)   (8,879)

Share of profit of associates   2,282   2,282

Profit before income tax   122,965   (2,405)   120,560

Income tax expense   (22,335)   (59)   (22,394)

Profit for the period   100,630   (2,464)   98,166

Basic/Diluted earnings

per share (PLN)
   2.40   2.34

Nine-month period ended 30 September

Table 21: Impact of corrections on selected items of the statement of comprehensive income

2016

(previously

reported,

unaudited)

impact of

changes

2016

(restated,

unaudited)

Revenue   73,658   73,658

Operating expenses   (28,271)   (28,271)

Other income   101   104   205

Other expenses   (360)   (360)

Operating profit   45,128   104   45,232

Financial income   3,430   3,430

Financial expenses   (2,065)   (906)   (2,971)

Share of profit of associates   2,296   2,296

Profit before income tax   48,789   (802)   47,987

Income tax expense   (8,436)   (20)   (8,456)

Profit for the period   40,353   (822)   39,531

Basic/Diluted earnings

per share (PLN)
   0.96   0.94

Three-month period ended 30 September

28

Skonsolidowane sprawozdanie finansowe Grupy Kapitałowej

Giełdy Papierów Wartościowych w Warszawie S.A.

za rok zakończony 31 grudnia 2015 r.

(wszystkie kwoty wyrażone są w tys. zł, o ile nie podano inaczej)

Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements of

the Giełda Papierów Wartościowych w Warszawie S.A. Group

for the nine-month period ended 30 September 2017

(all amounts in PLN’000 unless indicated otherwise)